WAKE COUNTY

PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM

Transportation Department/Cary District
Arlene Adams/Operations Team Leader
1111 SE Maynard Rd.

Cary, NC 27511

Aadamsl@wcpss.net

To: Parents and Students East Cary Middle School
Date: August 2, 2017

Re: After School Activity RT.1 for 2017-2018

Phone: (919) 805-3030
Fax: (919) 380-6963

After school activity routes are designed to transport students using the Express Bus Concept. Stops are established
at local schools, shopping centers or at the entrance to a neighborhood subdivision to assist parents and students by
transporting students closer to home. It is the responsibility of the parent to pick-up the student at the

established stops in the afternoon.

Listed below are the established stops:

SCHOOL: EAST CARY MIDDLE SCHOOL

CARY ELEMENTARY 5:04

NORTHWOODS ELEMENTARY 5:09

WEST CARY MIDDLE 5:12

WEATHERSTONE ELEMENTARY 5:18

CHAPEL HILL RD & KEYBRIDGE DR 5:25

GARDEN SQUARE LN & CEDAR FORK ELEMENTARY 5:31
INDIAN WELLS RD & NC 55 5:40

MORRISVILLE ELEMENTARY 5:44

BRIARCLIFF ELEMENTARY 6:00

FARMINGTON WOODS ELEMENTARY 6:05

WESTERN BLVD & JONES FRANKLIN RD (PLAZA) 6:17
SWIFT CREEK ELEMENTARY 6:26

PENNY RD & SPRING MEADOWS LN 6:40

THE BUS WILL TRAVEL MON — THUR START TIME 4:45 PM

CC: Angela Kimble / Cary Transportation Operations Manager
Shawnya Spruill / Assistant Principal East Cary Middle School

WWW.WCPSS.



